Bulletin 1492
IEC Terminal Block Accessories
12-93
Marking Systems
0
1
2
3
4
5
6
7
8
9
10
11
12
13
Catalog Number Explanation
1492 – M5x10 H 1-100
a b c
a
Marker Selection
Code
M3x5 MS6X9 MCS6X8
M3x12 MS6X12 MC6X10
M5x5 MS8X9 MCW1-12
M5x8 MS8X12 MCW3-12
M5x10 MS9X20 MCW4-12
M5x12 MS8X17 MAS9X17
M5x15 MS10X17 MAS6X15
M5X30 MC5X8 MAS9X11
M6x5 MC5X10 MW9X24
M6x10 MC5X12 MW10X23
M6x12 MCW4X9 MW14X23
M7x12 MCW5X9 MW11X60
M8x5 MCW5X9F MW5-21
MR5X8 MCW5X5 MW6-21
MR6X8 MCW6X9 MW7-21
MR5X12 MC4X5 MWC1-21
MR6X12 MC5X5 MWC3-21
MR8x12 MC6X5 MWC4-21
MH5X10 MC8X10 MWC1-12B
MH5X15 MC7X5 MWC1-12R
MH6X12 MC5X4 MCW1-12Y
MMN81 MCS7X10 MWC3-12B
MN83 MCS5X10 MWC3-12R
MS5x5 MCS6X10 MWC3-12Y
MS5x9 MCS7X7 MWC4-12B
MS5X12 MCS5X8 MWC4-12R
MWC4-12Y
b
Text Direction
Code Description
H Horizontal Print
V Vertical Print
HU Horizontal Upside-down Print
VU Vertical Upside-down Print
HR Horizontal Print, reversed data for each
column
VR Vertical Print, reversed data for each
column
HUR Horizontal Upside-down Print, reversed
data for each column
VUR Vertical Upside-down Print, reversed data
for each column
C Custom
c
Printing Selection
Straight Fill Printing
Option 1-End will start at 1 and continue printing sequential numbers
until the end of the card is reached.
1-End Sequential printing to end of card
L Continuous printing "L" on card
L1 Continuous printing "L1" on card
L2 Continuous printing "L2" on card
L3 Continuous printing "L3" on card
U Continuous printing "U" on card
V Continuous printing "V" on card
W Continuous printing "W" on card
PE Continuous printing "PE" on card
GND Continuous printing "GND" on card
Repeat Sequence Printing
All Options in this section will print the defined sequence in a repeating
fashion until all tags are filled. (Example - Option 1-100 with a marker
selection of M5x10 will print 1-100 and 1-44.)
1-10 -or- 11-20 -or- 21-30 -or- …
-or- 491-500
Block of 10 sequential numbering.
Blocks of 10 within a range from 1…500.
1-20 -or- 21-40 -or- 41-60 -or- …
-or- 481-500
Block of 20 sequential numbering.
Blocks of 20 within a range from 1…500.
1-50 -or- 51-100 -or- 101-150 -or-
… -or- 451-500
Block of 50 sequential numbering.
Blocks of 50 within a range from 1…500.
1-100 -or- 101-200 -or- … -or-
401-500
Block of 100 sequential numbering.
Blocks of 100 within a range from 1…500.
Single Sequence Printing
All options in this section will print the defined sequence 1 time only and
will leave the rest of the marker tags blank. (Example - Option 1-100S
with a marker selection of M5x10 will print 1-100 and leave 44 blank
markers).
1-10S -or- 11-20S -or- 21-30S -
or- … -or- 491-500S
Block of 10 sequential numbering.
Blocks of 10 within a range from 1…500.
1-20S -or- 21-40S -or- … -or-
481-500S
Block of 20 sequential numbering.
Blocks of 20 within a range from 1…500.
1-50S -or- 51-100S -or-
… -or- 451-500S
Block of 50 sequential numbering.
Blocks of 50 within a range from 1…500.
1-100S -or- 101-200S -or-
… -or- 401-500S
Block of 100 sequential numbering.
Blocks of 100 within a range from 1…500.
1492 Pre-Printed Markers Pre-printed markers are packaged in
quantities of 5 with a minimum order
quantity of 5 cards.
www.ab.com/catalogs     Preferred availability cat. nos. are bbold.
Publication A117-CA001A-EN-P
Bulletin 1492
IEC Terminal Block Accessories
12-91
Marking Systems
0
1
2
3
4
5
6
7
8
9
10
11
12
13
Blank Markers
Photo For Use With
Markers
per Card Marker Size
Pkg
Qty. Cat. No.
Snap-In Individual Markers
1492-M 1492-L 100 3 x 5 mm 5 1492-M3X5
1492-L 120 3 x 12 mm 5 1492-M3X12
1492-J, L
200 5 x 5 mm 5 1492-M5X5
144 5 x 8 mm 5 1492-M5X8
144 5 x 10 mm 5 1492-M5X10
144 5 x 12 mm 5 1492-M5X12
96 5 x 15 mm 5 1492-M5X15
20 5 x 30 mm 5 � 1492-M5X30
1492-J, L
200 6 x 5 mm 5 1492-M6X5
120 6 x 10 mm 5 1492-M6X10
1492-J, L, 1738 ArmorPoint™ 120 6 x 12 mm 5 1492-M6X12
1492-J, L
108 7 x 12 mm 5 1492-M7X12
160 8 x 5 mm 5 1492-M8X5
NEMA (1492-HM1, -HM2, -HM3) Terminal Blocks,
1492-CB Circuit Breakers 120 6 x 10 mm 5 1492-MN81
NEMA (1492-HM3) Terminal Blocks, 1492-CB Circuit
Breakers 40 10 x 10 mm 5 1492-MN83
1492-W,R, 700-HA Relays
56 8 x 9 mm 5 1492-MS8X9
56 8 x 12 mm 5 1492-MS8X12
700-HN204, -HN205, Relay Sockets 40 8 x 17 mm 5 1492-MS8X17
1667 PanelConnect™ 40 9 x 20 mm 5 1492-MS9X20
100-C, -D Contactors, 700-CF Relays, 140 Circuit
Breakers, 193-E1, -E3 40 10 x 17 mm 5 1492-MS10X17
Snap-In Linked Markers
1492-MR
1492-J, -L
120 5 x 8 mm 5 1492-MR5X8
120 6 x 8 mm 5 1492-MR6X8
120 5 x 12 mm 5 1492-MR5X12
120 6 x 12 mm 5 1492-MR6X12
84 8 x 12 mm 5 1492-MR8X12
1492-WM3, -WMD1 80 5 x 5 mm 5 1492-MS5X5
1492-W, 700-HA, 800F Contact Block 80 5 x 9 mm 5 1492-MS5X9
1492-W, 700-H Relays 80 5 x 12 mm 5 1492-MS5X12
1492-W, -R, 700-H Relays 80 6 x 9 mm 5 1492-MS6X9
1492-W, 700-H Relays 80 6 x 12 mm 5 1492-MS6X12
Snap-In Hinged Markers
1492-L
96 5 x 10 mm 5 1492-MH5X10
96 5 x 15 mm 5 1492-MH5X15
80 6 x 12 mm 5 1492-MH6X12
Cable Markers
1492-MW External Diameter (mm)
Markers
per Card Marker Size
Pkg.
Qty. Cat. No.
from 0.276 in. (from 7.0 mm) 32 9 x 24 mm� 5 1492-MW9X24
from 0.276 in. (from 7.0 mm) 32 5 x 23 mm� 5 1492-
MW10X23
from 0.276 in. (from 7.0 mm) 32 8 x 23 mm� 5 1492-
MW14X23
from 0.276 in. (from 7.0 mm) 12 11 x 44 mm� 5 1492-
MW11X60
0.162…0.193 in. (41…4.9 mm) 32 5 x 21 mm‡ 5 1492-MW5-21
0.185…0.229 (0.268) in. (4.7…5.8 [6.8] mm) 32 6 x 21 mm‡ 5 1492-MW6-21
0.229…0.276 (0.335) in. (5.8…7.0 [8.5] mm) 32 7 x 21 mm‡ 5 1492-MW7-21
� Requires cable ties.
�Requires Cat. No. 1492-GMC
‡ Requires Cat. No. 1492-PLOTPLTA
www.ab.com/catalogs     Preferred availability cat. nos. are bbold.
Publication A117-CA001A-EN-P